

INVITATION TO TENDER "ITT" PS20162025

BURRARD MARINA FLOAT RENEWAL

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS NO. 2

April 7, 2017

Q2	<p>Who is responsible for geotechnical work?</p> <p>.2 The Owner will employ and pay for the following inspections:</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> i. Geotechnical testing by the geotechnical engineering firm that prepared the geotechnical ii. reports accompanying these documents, as outlined by the geotechnical reports and where required by the Contract Documents. <p>Or</p> <p>.4 Contractor shall provide mooring systems for Floats H, I, J, K, L, and R where required due to the change in connection with Float G to L dock. At a minimum the Contractor shall provide one steel pipe pile with a minimum diameter of 305 mm and a minimum thickness of 12.7 mm at the end of each disconnected and unsupported float dock.</p> <p>.5 Contractor shall perform any geotechnical investigation as needed to design the mooring system.</p> <p>.6 Proposed revisions to the intended layout shall be submitted to the City of Vancouver's</p>
A2	Refer to Addendum No. 2.
Q3	Can a one-week extension to the Closing Time be granted?
A3	Refer to Amendment No. 1.

End of Questions and Answers No. 2